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2026 TriHealth EAP 
Substance Use Prevention and Recovery Program & DOT Training Schedule 

 

 
TriHealth EAP offers training that meets the Ohio Bureau of Workers’ Compensation Substance Use Prevention and 
Recovery Program (SUPR) and Department of Transportation requirements. In addition to the schedule below, we 
offer on-site, recorded, and virtual training at your convenience.  

• Please call 513-891-1627 to register. Pricing for the classes listed below can be found on our website. A 
payment method is required at registration.  

• To schedule a training for your organization, call 513 891 1627 or email TriHealtheap-cst@TriHealth.com.  

 
TriHealth EAP is listed in the BWC’s Directory Listing of approved training programs, under “Bethesda Healthcare, d.b.a. 
TriHealth EAP”. 
 
Please note: This training series is subject to changes. You will receive advance notification of any changes.  
 
TriHealth EAP offers a full spectrum of employee assistance program services including counseling and wellbeing 
training.  For more information on how TriHealth EAP can benefit your team, please call 513 891 1627. 

 

Date Training Time Location 

Monday, January 26, 2026 
Wednesday, January 28, 2026 
 

SUPR Supervisor Year 1 
SUPR Employee 
SUPR Supervisor Refresher 

9:00 am-11:00 am 
9:00 am-10:00 am 
10:30 am-11:30 am 

Webinar 
Webinar 
Webinar 

Monday, February 9, 2026 
Wednesday, February 11, 2026 

SUPR Train the Trainer Employee 
SUPR Train the Trainer Supervisor  

9:00 am-12:00 pm 
9:00 am-1:00 pm 

Webinar 
Webinar 

Monday, March 2, 2026 
Wednesday, March 4, 2026 
 
Monday, March 23, 2026 
Wednesday, March 25, 2026 

SUPR Supervisor Year 1 
SUPR Employee 
SUPR Supervisor Refresher 
SUPR Supervisor Year 1 
SUPR Employee 
SUPR Supervisor Refresher 

9:00 am-11:00 am 
9:00 am-10:00 am 
10:30 am-11:30 am 
9:00 am-11:00 am 
9:00 am-10:00 am 
10:30 am-11:30 am 

Webinar 
Webinar 
Webinar 
Webinar 
Webinar 
Webinar 

Monday, April 6, 2026 
Wednesday, April 8, 2026 

SUPR Train the Trainer Employee 
SUPR Train the Trainer Supervisor 

9:00 am-12:00 pm 
9:00 am-1:00 pm 

Webinar 
Webinar 

Monday, May 4, 2026 DOT Supervisor 9:00 am-11:00 am Webinar 
Monday, May 18, 2026 
Wednesday, May 20, 2026 
 

SUPR Supervisor Year 1 
SUPR Employee 
SUPR Supervisor Refresher 

9:00 am-11:00 am 
9:00 am-10:00 am 
10:30 am-11:30 am 

Webinar 
Webinar 
Webinar 

Monday, July 20, 2026 
Wednesday, July 22, 2026 

SUPR Train the Trainer Employee 
SUPR Train the Trainer Supervisor 

9:00 am-12:00 pm 
9:00 am-1:00 pm 

Webinar 
Webinar 

Monday, October 5, 2026 
Wednesday, October 7, 2026 
 

SUPR Supervisor Year 1 
SUPR Employee  
SUPR Supervisor Refresher  

9:00 am-11:00 am 
9:00 am-10:00 am 
10:30 am-11:30 am 

Webinar 
Webinar 
Webinar 

Monday, October 19, 2026 
Wednesday, October 21, 2026 

SUPR Train the Trainer Employee 
SUPR Train the Trainer Supervisor 

9:00 am-12:00 pm 
9:00 am-1:00 pm 

Webinar 
Webinar 

Monday, December 7, 2026 DOT Supervisor 9:00 am-11:00 am Webinar 

 

https://www.trihealth.com/institutes-and-services/trihealth-corporate-health/concern-services/resources/dfsp-and-dot-training-classes
mailto:TriHealtheap-cst@TriHealth.com

